
PROPOSED CHANGE OF USE PARKING REQUIRED:

  ENLARGED RESTAURANT: 2621 SF/100 = 26.21 SPACES
  (E) 2 SINGLE UNIT APARTMENTS:            2.00 SPACES

         28.21 = 28 SPACES [REQUIRED FOR (N) USE]
       (-)18 SPACES [REQUIRED FOR (E) USE]
       = 10 SPACES REQUIRED AFTER CHANGE OF USE

PROPOSED PARKING TO BE PROVIDED (REFER SHEET 2.2):
  2 SPACES IN LOT (ONE ADA COMPLIANT) + SINGLE CAR GARAGE = 3 TOTAL CAR SPACES.
  24 BICYCLE SPACES (12 SHORT TERM + 12 LONG TERM)/4 = EQUIVALENT TO 6 CAR SPACES.
 (BIKE PARKING LOCATIONS: 12 LONG TERM + 7 SHORT TERM IN REAR LOT, 5 SHORT TERM IN FRONT, REFER SHEET 2.2)

TOTAL: 10 SPACES REQUIRED - 9 PROVIDED(3 CAR + 6 BIKE EQUIVALENT SPACES) = 1 SPACE DEFICIT.

HABITABLE COMMERCIAL SPACE (AREA ENCLOSED BY EXTERIOR WALLS,
INCLUDES INTERIOR WALLS BUT EXCLUDES LOW CEILING MECHANICAL
MEZZANINE REACHED BY LADDER, SINGLE CAR GARAGE AND TWO SECOND
FLOOR SINGLE UNIT APARTMENTS):

(E) RESTAURANT:                                                                                   992 SF
(E) HAIR SALON TO BE INCORPORATED INTO RESTAURANT:    660 SF
(E) BAKERY TO BE INCORPORATED INTO RESTAURANT:       1021 SF

2673 SF

AREA REMOVED AT NEW RESTAURANT STOREFRONT:           (-)52 SF
         2621 SF

EXISTING PARKING REQUIRED CALCULATED BY
EXISTING USE AND AREA:

  (E) RESTAURANT:  992 SF/100 =          9.92 SPACES
  (E) HAIR SALON:  660 SF/300 =            2.20 SPACES
  (E) TAKE OUT BAKERY: 1021 SF/250 = 4.08 SPACES
  (E) 2 SINGLE UNIT APARTMENTS:     2.00 SPACES

   18.20 =18 SPACES

NO EXISTING REQUIRED PARKING NOTED IN PREVIOUS C of O
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LEGAL:        LOT 5, BLOCK H OF TRACT NO. 4954, M.B. 80-56/60
LOT SIZE:  5500 SF

BUILDING SIZE:  NO NEW AREA TO BE ADDED, ALL AREA IS EXISTING.

TOTAL EXISTING ENCLOSED AREA INCLUDING EXTERIOR WALLS,
   GARAGE, MECHANICAL MEZZANINE AND 2 APARTMENTS:   4077 SF
EXISTING AREA TO BE REMOVED AT NEW STOREFRONT:        (-)52 SF
TOTAL PROPOSED ENCLOSED AREA INCLUDING EXTERIOR
    WALLS, GARAGE, MECHANICAL MEZZANINE AND 2
    SINGLE UNIT APARTMENTS:                                                4025 SF

OVERALL BUILDING SF BREAKDOWN:
   (2) 2ND FLOOR APARTMENTS INCLUDING EXTERIOR WALLS:         732 SF
   1ST FLOOR LEASE SPACE INCLUDING EXTERIOR WALLS:          2833 SF
   EXISTING AREA TO BE REMOVED AT NEW STOREFRONT:          (-)52 SF
    SUBTOTAL:          3513 SF

   SINGLE CAR GARAGE INCLUDING EXTERIOR WALLS:                      286 SF
   MECHANICAL MEZZANINE (6'-3" CEILING, ACCESS BY LADDER):    226 SF

             SUBTOTAL:                512 SF

TOTAL PROPOSED ENCLOSED AREA INCLUDING EXTERIOR WALLS: 4025 SF

RENTABLE SF BREAKDOWN:
     (2) 2ND FLOOR APARTMENTS EXCLUDING EXTERIOR WALLS:                   647 SF
     1ST FLOOR LEASE SPACE EXCLUDING EXTERIOR WALLS: 2673-52 SF:   2621 SF
  PROPOSED HABITABLE AREA EXCLUDING EXTERIOR WALLS:                     3268 SF

     SINGLE CAR GARAGE EXCLUDING EXTERIOR WALLS:                                248 SF
     MECHANICAL MEZZANINE (6'-3" CEILING, ACCESSED BY LADDER):           226 SF
  GARAGE AND MECHANICAL AREA TOTAL:                                                     474 SF
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EXISTING AWNING TO REMAIN

EXISTING WALL AND
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EXISTING "VICEROY LOUNGE" LETTERING ON BUILDING TO BE REPLACED WITH
NEW LETTERING FOR "THE COFFEE JOINT" BUSINESS. DIMENSIONS AS
APPROVED BY CASE NO. DIR 2007-5126-SPP TO BE RETAINED (17.64' WIDE BY
2.86' HIGH, 50.45 SQ. FT.). SIGN TO BE COMPRISED OF INDIVIDUAL LETTERING
APPLIED TO BUILDING FACADE. DASHED LINE INDICATES EXTENT OF SIGN
LETTERING, NO SIGNBOX BEHIND. ALL LIGHTING TO BE EXTERNAL AND
DIRECTED AT LETTERING ONLY.

EXISTING AWNING TO REMAIN

ADJACENT RESTAURANT
BUILDING TO WEST, NOT
A PART OF THIS PROJECT

ADJACENT RETAIL BUILDING
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EXISTING BAKERY
STOREFRONT AND
FACADE TO REMAIN

TOP OF CURB

TOP OF CURB

HEAVY DASHED LINE
DENOTES AREA OF
STOREFRONT AND
RAMP WORK

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO BE REFACED IN COMPLIANCE
WITH CASE NO. DIR 2007-5126-SPP

EXISTING WALL AND
PARAPET  TO REMAIN

EXISTING AWNING & SIGNAGE
AT BAKERY TO BE REMOVED
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EXISTING HAIR SALON STOREFRONT TO BE
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EXISTING RESTAURANT STOREFRONT TO BE
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the        joint the          joint

EXISTING STUCCO FACADE

EXISTING "BUTTERCELLI" SIGN TO BE REPLACED WITH NEW LETTERING FOR
"THE SEAFOOD JOINT" BUSINESS. DIMENSIONS AS APPROVED PER CASE NO.
DIR 2004-5248-SPP TO BE RETAINED (9'-10" WIDE BY 2'-2" HIGH, 21.23 SQ.
FT.). SIGN TO BE COMPRISED OF INDIVIDUAL LETTERING APPLIED TO BUILDING
FACADE. DASHED LINE INDICATES EXTENT OF SIGN LETTERING, NO SIGNBOX
BEHIND. ALL LIGHTING TO BE EXTERNAL AND DIRECTED AT LETTERING ONLY.

EXISTING POLE SIGN TO BE RESURFACED IN COMPLIANCE
WITH CASE NO. DIR 2007-5126-SPP; "VICEROY LOUNGE"
LETTERING TO BE  REPLACED WITH NEW LETTERING FOR
"THE COFFEE AND SEAFOOD JOINT" BUSINESS. POLE SIGN
DIMENSIONS TO REMAIN AS EXISTING - NO CHANGE TO
SIZE, HEIGHT OR PROFILE OF SIGN.  ALL LIGHTING TO BE
EXTERNAL AND DIRECTED AT LETTERING ONLY.
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